Day/Date

Saturday, May 3
Sunday, May 4
Saturday, May 10
Sunday, May 11

Wednesday, May 7
Evening Classes

Thursday, May 8

Friday, May 9

Monday, May 12

Tuesday, May 13

2025 Spring Final Exam Schedule

Regular Class Period

Track A
Track A
Track Band C
TrackBand C

5:00 pm W class

5:30 pm W lab
6:00 pm W class

9:30 am TTH class, 9:25 am T lab or TH lab, 10:00 am TTH class
11:00 am TTH

2:00 pm TTH class, 2:00 pm T class or T lab

9:30am M, T, W, TH or F class

5:00 pm TH class

5:30 pm TH lab

6:00 pm TH class

9:30 am MW class, 9:25 am M lab or W lab, 10:00 am MW class

11:00 am MW class

12:30 pm TTH class

12:30 pm F class, 1:30 pm F class, or 1:30 pm F lab

2:00 pm MW class, 2:00 pm M class or M lab, 2:00 pm MWEF class, 2:00 pm W class or W lab

8:00 am MW class or MWF class

3:30 pm TTH class

3:30 pm MW class

11:00 am F class

5:30 pm M lab

6:00 pm MW class, 5:00 pm M class, 6:00 pm M class

8:00 am TTH class

2:00 pm TH class or TH lab

12:30 pm MW class, 12:30 pm MWEF class, 12:30 pm W class
3:30 pm M or W class or T lab, 3:00 pm MT class

5:30 pm T lab, 4:00 pm T class

6:00 pm TTH class, 5:00 pm T class, 6:00 pm T class

Please Note: Students documenting a schedule in which they have 3 or more exams in a single day may
be given an alternative time for the exam. Students with conflicting exam times for courses meeting
outside of the approved meeting times and not listed above, final exam schedule information will be

listed on the syllabi. Exams should be no longer than 2 hours and 15 minutes.

Hour of Exam

class period
class period
class period
class period

5:00 pm

5:30 pm
6:00 pm

8:00 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:30 pm

8:00 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
3:30 pm

8:00 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
3:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:30 pm

8:00 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
3:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:30 pm
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