2025 Spring Final Exam Schedule

Day/Date	Regular Class Period	Hour of Exam
Saturday, May 3	Track A	class period
Sunday, May 4	Track A	class period
Saturday, May 10	Track B and C	class period
Sunday, May 11	Track B and C	class period
Madagaday May 7	FrOO mar W. class	
Wednesday, May 7 Evening Classes	5:00 pm W class	5:00 pm
	5:30 pm W lab	5:30 pm
	6:00 pm W class	6:00 pm
Thursday, May 8	9:30 am TTH class, 9:25 am T lab or TH lab, 10:00 am TTH class	8:00 am
	11:00 am TTH	10:30 am
	2:00 pm TTH class, 2:00 pm T class or T lab	1:00 pm
	9:30 am M, T, W, TH or F class	3:30 pm
	5:00 pm TH class	4:30 pm
	5:30 pm TH lab	5:30 pm
	6:00 pm TH class	6:30 pm
Friday, May 9	9:30 am MW class, 9:25 am M lab or W lab, 10:00 am MW class	8:00 am
	11:00 am MW class	10:30 am
	12:30 pm TTH class	1:00 pm
	12:30 pm F class, 1:30 pm F class, or 1:30 pm F lab	1:00 pm
	2:00 pm MW class, 2:00 pm M class or M lab, 2:00 pm MWF class, 2:00 pm W class or W lab	3:30 pm
Monday, May 12	8:00 am MW class or MWF class	8:00 am
Monday, May 12	3:30 pm TTH class	10:30 am
	3:30 pm MW class	1:00 pm
	11:00 am F class	3:30 pm
	5:30 pm M lab	5:30 pm
	6:00 pm MW class, 5:00 pm M class, 6:00 pm M class	•
	6.00 pm MW class, 5.00 pm M class, 6.00 pm M class	6:30 pm
Tuesday, May 13	8:00 am TTH class	8:00 am
	2:00 pm TH class or TH lab	10:30 am
	12:30 pm MW class, 12:30 pm MWF class, 12:30 pm W class	1:00 pm
	3:30 pm M or W class or T lab, 3:00 pm MT class	3:30 pm
	5:30 pm T lab, 4:00 pm T class	5:30 pm
	6:00 pm TTH class, 5:00 pm T class, 6:00 pm T class	6:30 pm
]

Please Note: Students documenting a schedule in which they have 3 or more exams in a single day may be given an alternative time for the exam. Students with conflicting exam times for courses meeting outside of the approved meeting times and not listed above, final exam schedule information will be listed on the syllabi. Exams should be no longer than 2 hours and 15 minutes.